
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

 

PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU 

 

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES EXAMINATION (I), 2025 

 – DECLARATION OF FINAL RESULT THEREOF. 

                                      

Dated: 10th October,2025 

 

 The following are the lists, in order of merit of 365 ( 227 + 103 + 35 ) candidates who 

have qualified on the basis of the results of the Combined Defence Services Examination (I), 

2025 conducted by the Union Public Service Commission in  April, 2025 and SSB interviews 

held by the Services Selection Board of the Ministry of Defence for admission to the 160th  (DE) 

Course of Indian Military Academy, Dehradun; Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala, Kerala and 

Air Force Academy, Hyderabad (Pre-Flying) Training Course i.e. No. 219 F(P) Course. 

 

2. There are some common candidates in the three lists for various courses.  

 

3. The number of vacancies, as intimated by the Government is 100 for Indian Military 

Academy [including 13 vacancies reserved for NCC ‘C’ Certificates (Army Wing) holders], 32 

for Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala, Kerala, Executive Branch (General 

Service)/Hydro[including 06 vacancies for NCC ‘C’ Certificate (Naval Wing) holders] and 32 

for Air Force Academy, Hyderabad [03 vacancies are reserved for NCC ’C’ Certificate (Air 
Wing) holders through NCC Special Entry]. 

 

4. The Commission had recommended 2560, 942 and 636 as qualified in the written test for 

admission to the Indian Military Academy, Indian Naval Academy and Air Force Academy, 

respectively.  The number of candidates finally qualified is those after SSB test conducted by 

Army Head Quarters.  

 

5. The results of Medical examination have not been taken into account in preparing these 

lists. 

 

6. Verification of date of birth and educational qualifications of these candidates is still 

under process by the Army Headquarters.  The candidature of all these candidates is, therefore, 

Provisional on this score.  Candidates are requested to forward their certificates, in original, in 

support of Date of Birth/Educational qualification etc. claimed by them, along with Photostat 

attested copies thereof to Army Headquarters /Naval Headquarters /Air Headquarters, as per 

their first choice. 

 

7. In case, there is any change of address, the candidates are advised to promptly intimate 

directly to the Army Headquarters /Naval Headquarters /Air Headquarters. 

 

8. These results will also be available on the UPSC website at http://www.upsc.gov.in.  

However, marks of the candidates will be available on the website after declaration of final 

result of Officers’ Training Academy (OTA) for Combined Defence Services Examination 
(I), 2025.  

 

9. For any further information, the candidates may contact Facilitation Counter near Gate 

‘C’ of the Commission’s Office, either in person or on telephone Nos.011-23385271/011-

23381125/011-23098543 between 10:00 hours and 17:00 hours on any working day.  

 

Contd...2/- 

http://www.upsc.gov.in/
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INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 

 
 1 5200095 CHIRAG GAUR 

 2 6600758 ARYA UMESH DHARMATTI 

 3 6800330 SATYA PRAKASH TIWARI 

 4 0806155 REHAN SINGH DHAKA 

 5 0807840 SAMAR TOMAR 

 6 0807884 PAWAN SATYAL 

 7 6800008 HARSHIT SINGH MEHROLIA 

 8 1001287 S LALITH ADITHYAN 

 9 0805613 GAURAV SINGH 

 10 0806311 SURAJ KHOKHER 

 11 5200010 PRATYUSH JARWAR 

 12 0202613 AKASH SINGH 

 13 6601471 MODAK MAKARAND SHRIPAD 

 14 0807430 SAWAN KUMAR 

 15 0810092 VIRENDRA SINGH 

 16 0801912 AKSHAT 

 17 6600169 SAHIL SUNIL CHOUGULE 

 18 8500488 MIHIR JOSHI 

 19 1700363 ANSH DHATWALIA 

 20 3501625 ATUL GOYAT 

 21 5900451 JITESH KUMAR 

 22 1501908 RITIK RAJ 

 23 8500341 MAYANK LOHANI 

 24 1200670 PREM SINGH 

 25 0802687 RAJ TIWARI 

 26 0808226 RAJEEV 

 27 0805918 ANKUR MISHRA 

 28 7200059 SOMESH SHARMA 

 29 0300824 LOCHAN CHANGAPPA M C 

 30 1402583 GITANSHU CHAUHAN 

 31 2200222 RAM PRAJAPAT 

 32 3500082 SHUBHAM SAINI 

 33 1200423 R ARCHITH SAI 

 34 0811014 ABHINAV SINGH 

 35 0801137 BHASKAR GUPTA 

 36 0805115 AYUSH JAIN 

 37 0803324 NISHANT MISHRA 

 38 6300235 KAPIL SINGH 

 39 5401138 BHAGWAN SINGH KANYAL 

 40 0201972 ASHWINI SINGH 

 41 0807964 VISHAL DAGAR 

 42 0802045 SOURAV BHAGAUR 

 43 0500999 DEV KUMAR SINGH 

 44 1401576 VANSH GUPTA 

 45 1501533 MUDIT KUMAR THAKUR 

 46 1001276 ANRUDH BAKSHI 

 47 2603858 PARIN PRAVEEN 

 48 1300236 CHINMAY SHARMA 

 49 0809007 KAMAL PANDEY 

 50 0400624 SAMARTH NAYAK 

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 

 
 51 5901344 YASHU PANWAR 

 52 1403588 ASHUTOSH RAWAT 
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 53 0500626 KUMTAKAR ATHARVA 

 54 8500361 GAURAV MEHRA 

 55 6600189 SHASHVAT KHAJURIA 

 56 5900010 DHRUV SINGH 

 57 6300234 HARSHIT GAUTAM 

 58 0301316 PIYUSH CHOUDHARY 

 59 0802101 KUNAL AGARWAL 

 60 5400518 KARTIK BHAGAT 

 61 0801121 MOHIT SINGH CHAUHAN 

 62 6300277 YASHASSVI A VATS 

 63 1300135 ACHYUT ANAND 

 64 3501617 ROHIT VERMA 

 65 3502125 SHIVAM BHATT 

 66 0807746 SURENDER SINGH 

 67 3500626 SHIVAM 

 68 6300336 AYUSH VATS 

 69 0201077 SHAILESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 

 70 0500534 SHRINATH BHANUDAS BHOSALE 

 71 0400028 DIVYANSHU GARG 

 72 0806956 ALKESH KUMAR 

 73 3501094 ANUJ KAFALIYA 

 74 2603529 ANKUSH SINGH 

 75 3600075 NIRANJAN KUMAR 

 76 0400229 ANSHUL VISHWAKARMA 

 77 3501500 MANISH KUMAR 

 78 5800132 SURYANSH GOEL 

 79 7000290 SHUBHAM SHARMA 

 80 3502085 JATIN 

 81 2602699 RAJAT CHOUDHARY 

 82 5901192 AYUSH MISHRA 

 83 2601090 MOHD FARHAN 

 84 0806386 RAJAT KUNDU 

 85 6400365 AADITYA 

 86 6900493 MANISH RAJAWAT 

 87 3502100 PRIYANSHU 

 88 2603316 ASHISH KUMAR BATHAM 

 89 6901065 AKASH KUMAR RAWAT 

 90 3500060 HARSH KUMAR 

 91 1501171 SUBHAM KUMAR 

 92 0500546 BAGAVE DHAIRY ATUL 

 93 4900068 KAMLESH GUPTA 

 94 6100668 AYUSH SINGH 

 95 1500806 SONAM SHARMA 

 96 7901876 AYUSH CHAUHAN 

 97 0202516 PRINCE YADAV 

 98 0807953 DEEPAK KUMAR 

 99 4900285 R BALAJEE YADAV 

 100 8500057 SUDHANSHU GOSWAMI 

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 

 
 101 0805680 DHEERAJ 

 102 7800050 BRAHMI RATHORE 

 103 1400354 TARANDEEP SINGH KUKREJA 

 104 1403603 SARTHAK AWASTHI 

 105 5900753 YASHASVI SHARMA 

 106 1103607 HARSH VARDHAN SINGH 

 107 0500640 AAYUSH VARMA 
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 108 1501742 ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINGH 

 109 5900746 MUKUL 

 110 2602622 PRIYAM RATHOUR 

 111 6601937 KORE TEJAS SHARAD 

 112 1400528 ADITYA KUMAR 

 113 0811204 PARTH AGGARWAL 

 114 1403083 PRAKHAR KHUGSHAL 

 115 2601286 NEERAJ KUMAR 

 116 0802744 DAKSHIT PANDEY 

 117 0807854 HARSH KAKRAN 

 118 0804097 NISHANT KUMAR 

 119 0805407 PARMESH GAUTAM 

 120 1700481 ANEEK MEHTA 

 121 0805262 YOGESH 

 122 2600498 AYUSH MISHRA 

 123 3503350 SHIVENDRA SIDHANATH BHOSALE 

 124 0801732 ANKUR KUMAR 

 125 2601894 VIKASH SINGH TANWAR 

 126 7800654 VISHAL SHARMA 

 127 0806982 AYUSH SINGH 

 128 0804320 SHRIKANT GAUTAM 

 129 0805452 ARYAN KUMAR 

 130 0800642 KHUSHAL 

 131 6300956 KUNAL SAINI 

 132 1400473 PARAS JOSHI 

 133 0800085 ANKUL CHAUHAN 

 134 1300079 ADITYA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD 

 135 0802678 DEVASHISH KAPOOR 

 136 6102023 RAGHU PRAKASH 

 137 1102152 RISHABH YADAV 

 138 1101782 INDRAJ SARAN 

 139 6600912 PRUTHVIRAJ PRAKASH NIMBALKAR 

 140 1100183 SACHIN JANGIR 

 141 5900247 ANURAG 

 142 1401435 LAKSHAY 

 143 4100176 ARJIT SHUKLA 

 144 0601071 SOUMYADEEP DEBSARMA 

 145 1501609 AMAR KUMAR SHARMA 

 146 3400672 ARUN SINGH 

 147 0803867 MAYUR RAJ SINGH 

 148 0300783 TEJAS P V 

 149 1401994 KRISHNA KUNWARSEN 

 150 0811632 VINEET GAHLYAN 

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 

 
 151 1401498 AMAN KUMAR 

 152 0808560 CHAITANYA KANDWAL 

 153 1503933 ANAND PRAKASH SINGH 

 154 6300326 AKSHAY VATS 

 155 3503033 AKASH KAPOOR 

 156 5200306 UTTAM SINGH 

 157 6602032 BANGLE ARYAN RAHUL 

 158 6300008 DIPENDER 

 159 0700515 BISWAJIT SAHOO 

 160 1200203 P RADHA KRISHNAN 

 161 0800666 RAM CHOUDHARY 

 162 5200326 VYOM BHATT 
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 163 1102492 HARSH WARDHAN RATHORE 

 164 6602284 HARSHIT SANTOSH SRIVASTAVA 

 165 0501007 AMEY SHRIKRISHNA ASME 

 166 0803674 TARUN BALODI 

 167 6000594 ANIMESH PANDEY 

 168 2200074 VIRENDRA SINGH 

 169 3500279 RAVI 

 170 5900002 NARENDRA NATH TRIVEDI 

 171 1101786 DEVRAJ SINGH 

 172 0803132 SUPRIT KUMAR JHA 

 173 1100657 MOHIT SHARMA 

 174 5900960 HRITIK CHATURVEDI 

 175 0807942 LAKSHAY 

 176 6100572 BALKRISHNA KUMAR 

 177 5200027 DIVYANSH MISHRA 

 178 0807801 SHIVENDRA PRASAD MISHRA 

 179 0806834 SAHIL 

 180 1400195 PANKAJ SINGH 

 181 0809134 AMAN RAJ 

 182 1400585 SHASHANK NAUTIYAL 

 183 3501097 ADITYA SHARMA 

 184 2601860 HARSH KUMAR 

 185 7800508 SUDHANSHU KACHHOTIA 

 186 0300912 JASKIRAT SINGH SANGHERA 

 187 1300531 GUDADE ADITYA HANUMAN 

 188 1400812 AKASH NEGI 

 189 2602783 SHANTANU TIWARI 

 190 0805166 RITIK SINGH 

 191 6100696 RAINA DUBEY 

 192 3500974 SIDDHARTH TYAGI 

 193 7801095 SUDARSHAN SINGH BHATI 

 194 6800418 DIVYANSHU SHUKLA 

 195 7902190 SHATRUGHAN PACHAURI 

 196 6300889 AYUSH THAKUR 

 197 0807595 KANISK PANGHAL 

 198 6601550 DONE SUMIT SANJAY 

 199 5901115 UJJWAL FAUZDAR 

 200 0300659 ABHINAV RAI 

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 

 
 201 1700283 OM GAUTAM 

 202 5400523 LOKESH JOSHI 

 203 2602711 AMAN SINGH 

 204 0801297 ATHARVA GOYAL 

 205 0800640 AVINASH KUMAR SINGH 

 206 0600482 PRAVEEN MONDAL 

 207 0803522 AJAY 

 208 6400056 ROHIT SINGH 

 209 6100471 KUNAL 

 210 7800977 MANAS PANDEY 

 211 0811010 DIKSHANT SHARMA 

 212 0809588 AMRIT RAJ KUMAR 

 213 6400051 HARSH TANWAR 

 214 0807966 ASHISH YADAV 

 215 1503044 ABHISHEK RANJAN 

 216 5401180 SUSHIL KUMAR PATHAK 

 217 1403722 SAHIL SINGH RAWAT 
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 218 6500187 SUBRATO DAYA SHANKAR TAPASWI 

 219 8800429 MOHIT GARHA 

 220 0810056 RAHUL SRIVASTAV 

 221 1100829 DEEPAK PRASAD 

 222 1402953 SUYASH PRATAP SINGH NEGI 

 223 1103675 DEEPAK SINGH 

 224 1403477 PRANAV PRAKASH DHANAWADE 

 225 6900766 NIRAJ SINGH BAGHEL 

 226 6300926 ABHINAV BHAR 

 227 0804791 RITIK SHARMA 
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INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 

 
 1 6600758 ARYA UMESH DHARMATTI 

 2 0806155 REHAN SINGH DHAKA 

 3 1001287 S LALITH ADITHYAN 

 4 6600169 SAHIL SUNIL CHOUGULE 

 5 5900451 JITESH KUMAR 

 6 0802687 RAJ TIWARI 

 7 7200059 SOMESH SHARMA 

 8 3500082 SHUBHAM SAINI 

 9 1200423 R ARCHITH SAI 

 10 0807964 VISHAL DAGAR 

 11 1300236 CHINMAY SHARMA 

 12 6600189 SHASHVAT KHAJURIA 

 13 6601868 PADWAL SOURABH SAMBHAJI 

 14 6300234 HARSHIT GAUTAM 

 15 5400518 KARTIK BHAGAT 

 16 3502125 SHIVAM BHATT 

 17 0500534 SHRINATH BHANUDAS BHOSALE 

 18 3501094 ANUJ KAFALIYA 

 19 1402187 CHAITANYA JALWAL 

 20 3501500 MANISH KUMAR 

 21 5800132 SURYANSH GOEL 

 22 6602218 OMKAR VILAS KAKAD 

 23 7200035 GOHIL KIRTIRAJSINH MAHENDRASINH 

 24 1300133 PARTH MOTIRAJ CHAVHAN 

 25 0500546 BAGAVE DHAIRY ATUL 

 26 5900753 YASHASVI SHARMA 

 27 0500640 AAYUSH VARMA 

 28 0802744 DAKSHIT PANDEY 

 29 3500694 SUDHANSHU KUMAR 

 30 0100805 ANKIT KUMAR SINHA 

 31 6700139 JOSHI VIKRAM KAILASH 

 32 6600880 ATHARV SANTOSH PATIL 

 33 3502943 KARAN KATOCH 

 34 0100307 MUDALIYAR SHASHWAT TYAGRAJ 

 35 0600631 PRIYANK KUMAR SINGH 

 36 5400567 AYUSH PANT 

 37 1300079 ADITYA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD 

 38 3501542 DIGVIJAY SINGH 

 39 0601071 SOUMYADEEP DEBSARMA 

 40 0300783 TEJAS P V 

 41 1503933 ANAND PRAKASH SINGH 

 42 6300326 AKSHAY VATS 

 43 6602032 BANGLE ARYAN RAHUL 

 44 0800666 RAM CHOUDHARY 

 45 0802314 RAJAT KAUSHIK 

 46 6602284 HARSHIT SANTOSH SRIVASTAVA 

 47 1401672 AKANSH RATURI 

 48 0700233 SANDEEP YADAV 

 49 2200074 VIRENDRA SINGH 

 50 5900960 HRITIK CHATURVEDI 

INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 

 
 51 3503094 RAGHAV SHARMA 

 52 5200027 DIVYANSH MISHRA 
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 53 0300459 RUSHI MAHAJAN 

 54 7800508 SUDHANSHU KACHHOTIA 

 55 0400980 YUVRAJ SINGH SALARIA 

 56 1300531 GUDADE ADITYA HANUMAN 

 57 5600105 ANIRUDH R K 

 58 6602258 RISHABH GANESH KATE 

 59 3501259 MANVEER SINGH BEDI 

 60 6300889 AYUSH THAKUR 

 61 6601550 DONE SUMIT SANJAY 

 62 1700283 OM GAUTAM 

 63 0803928 AAYUSH SHARMA 

 64 0801297 ATHARVA GOYAL 

 65 6100471 KUNAL 

 66 5800365 SOMANSH BARWAL 

 67 1403722 SAHIL SINGH RAWAT 

 68 0500199 SUYASH AJAY CHITRE 

 69 6500187 SUBRATO DAYA SHANKAR TAPASWI 

 70 0301067 ABHISHEK PANDEY 

 71 0300969 AMOD S KULKARNI 

 72 7400060 SOUMYADEEP ROY CHOWDHURY 

 73 1200221 AKSHAT SEMWAL 

 74 7900882 JAGRAT KATARA 

 75 0804680 ASHISH DHIMAN 

 76 6300890 KAUSHAL KUMAR DAS 

 77 6100280 VEDANT SINGH 

 78 6600625 ADITYA 

 79 6300926 ABHINAV BHAR 

 80 5901024 MAYANK GAUR 

 81 3501478 MAYANK UPADHYAY 

 82 0800581 L K RONALD MATE 

 83 2601189 GAURAV KUMAR JHA 

 84 0300932 AMOGH VINAY NADKARNI 

 85 3503020 GAUTAM MENON 

 86 0804625 SHIV KHATRI 

 87 1100154 KUMAR 

 88 6602120 LOKESH PATIL 

 89 7801042 ABHINAV SINGH 

 90 6300162 NITIN JAKHAR 

 91 5901315 SHASHANK SHEKHAR YADAV 

 92 1401022 ARPIT BISHT 

 93 6500115 TOTA RAMA CHANDRA RAO 

 94 0801364 ANKIT SHARMA 

 95 1102796 GOURAV SINGH 

 96 0500839 SHIVAM RAI 

 97 1900177 DEEPAK G 

 98 6300317 ADITYA SHARMA 

 99 1403226 ANKIT RANA 

 100 6602053 KULKARNI SAHIL NITIN 

INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 

 
 101 5100406 AMAN PATEL 

 102 1402615 SAMEER THAPA 

 103 2603363 ARJUN TANDON 
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AIR FORCE ACADEMY  

 
 1 0806155 REHAN SINGH DHAKA 

 2 0801912 AKSHAT 

 3 3501625 ATUL GOYAT 

 4 5900451 JITESH KUMAR 

 5 1501908 RITIK RAJ 

 6 0808226 RAJEEV 

 7 0300824 LOCHAN CHANGAPPA M C 

 8 1200423 R ARCHITH SAI 

 9 0500999 DEV KUMAR SINGH 

 10 8500361 GAURAV MEHRA 

 11 6300234 HARSHIT GAUTAM 

 12 5400518 KARTIK BHAGAT 

 13 3502100 PRIYANSHU 

 14 6100668 AYUSH SINGH 

 15 1500806 SONAM SHARMA 

 16 1400354 TARANDEEP SINGH KUKREJA 

 17 1403603 SARTHAK AWASTHI 

 18 0807854 HARSH KAKRAN 

 19 0804097 NISHANT KUMAR 

 20 2600498 AYUSH MISHRA 

 21 3503350 SHIVENDRA SIDHANATH BHOSALE 

 22 0801732 ANKUR KUMAR 

 23 0805452 ARYAN KUMAR 

 24 0800085 ANKUL CHAUHAN 

 25 1300079 ADITYA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD 

 26 5900247 ANURAG 

 27 0300783 TEJAS P V 

 28 1401994 KRISHNA KUNWARSEN 

 29 1401498 AMAN KUMAR 

 30 1503933 ANAND PRAKASH SINGH 

 31 1200203 P RADHA KRISHNAN 

 32 3500279 RAVI 

 33 7902190 SHATRUGHAN PACHAURI 

 34 6300889 AYUSH THAKUR 

 35 8800429 MOHIT GARHA 

 

 CONCLUDED 

 

 UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 _______________________________________________ 

 

 NEW DELHI - 110 069  -  10th October 2025. 

 


